RESOLUTION NO. 2019-135

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE ADOPTION FEE SCHEDULE FOR ELK GROVE ANIMAL SHELTER

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (the "City") has constructed and intends to operate a facility to shelter lost and abandoned animals beginning July 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City will have need to facilitate the adoption of animals that have no owners or go unclaimed by owners; and

WHEREAS, Elk Grove Municipal Code Section 8.05.090 authorizes the City to charge for animal adoptions; and

WHEREAS, the City does not have a previously established fee schedule for animal adoptions, but the proposed fees are not expected to exceed the City's reasonable cost to provide the animal shelter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts the Adoption Fee Schedule as shown in Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of June 2019

PATRICK HUME, VICE MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS

CITY ATTORNEY

EXHIBIT A

Elk Grove Animal Shelter

Adoption Fee Schedule

ELK GROVE ANIMAL SHELTER ADOPTION FEE SCHEDULE	FEE AMOUNT
Cat (over 6 months old)	\$0 - \$40
Dog over 20 lbs	\$0 - \$100
Dog under 20 lbs	\$0 - \$150
Senior (person over 65 or animal 7+)	\$0 - \$25
Kitten (under 6 months old)	\$0 - \$75
Puppy (under 1 year old)	\$0 - \$150
Rodents, Fowl	\$0 - \$10
Rabbit	\$0 - \$25
Exotic, equine and livestock	\$0 - \$2000

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2019-135

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 26, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Hume, Detrick, Nguyen, Suen

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Ly

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California